

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/11/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 11, 2019

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C23118	MTCE 001A-004	2	Martin Marietta Materials, Inc.	\$383,776.50	\$330,667.65	86.16%	-\$53,108.85
Letting Totals			2		\$383,776.50	\$330,667.65	86.16%	-\$53,108.85

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: Contract ID: C23118  
 REGION 4, SECTION 1 SH-1A TOWN OF WELLINGTON,LARIMER COUNTY,  
 TWO(2) INCH MILL AND FILL

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	757A	Martin Marietta Materials, Inc.	\$330,667.65	100.00%	86.16%
2	174A	CONNELL RESOURCES INCORPORATED	\$358,005.25	108.27%	93.28%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$383,776.50	116.06%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23118

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS		(2) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	15,019.000 SY	3.50000	52,566.50	3.35000	50,313.65	3.75000	56,321.25
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	6.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	3,000.00	13.65000	2,730.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	775.00000	1,550.00	590.00000	1,180.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	6.000 EACH	350.00000	2,100.00	600.00000	3,600.00	495.00000	2,970.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	250.00000	12,500.00	175.00000	8,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	1,652.000 TON	130.00000	214,760.00	115.00000	189,980.00	117.00000	193,284.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	9,000.00000	9,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	150.000 HOUR	29.00000	4,350.00	28.00000	4,200.00	29.00000	4,350.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	24.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,400.00	95.00000	2,280.00	92.25000	2,214.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	4.000 DAY	225.00000	900.00	150.00000	600.00	150.00000	600.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	10.000 DAY	900.00000	9,000.00	1,050.00000	10,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	8.000 HOUR	50.00000	400.00	32.00000	256.00	33.50000	268.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	12.000 EACH	150.00000	1,800.00	27.00000	324.00	28.00000	336.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23118

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS		(2) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	14.00000	280.00	14.50000	290.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	36.000 EACH	60.00000	2,160.00	19.00000	684.00	20.00000	720.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	325.00000	650.00	335.00000	670.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	60.000 EACH	40.00000	2,400.00	9.00000	540.00	9.00000	540.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	4.000 EACH	60.00000	240.00	27.00000	108.00	28.00000	112.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	60.000 EACH	40.00000	2,400.00	4.20000	252.00	4.50000	270.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	10.000 DAY	500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	515.00000	5,150.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	22,600.00000	22,600.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$383,776.50		\$330,667.65		\$358,005.25
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$383,776.50</b>		<b>\$330,667.65</b>		<b>\$358,005.25</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/11/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Contract ID: C23118

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	15,019.000	3.50000	3.35000 SY	52,566.50	50,313.65	95.71%	-2,252.85
0010	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	6.00000	15.00000 LF	1,200.00	3,000.00	250.00%	1,800.00
0015	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	2.000	1,000.00000	775.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,550.00	77.50%	-450.00
0020	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	6.000	350.00000	600.00000 EACH	2,100.00	3,600.00	171.43%	1,500.00
0025	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000	250.00000	175.00000 TON	12,500.00	8,750.00	70.00%	-3,750.00
0030	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	1,652.000	130.00000	115.00000 TON	214,760.00	189,980.00	88.46%	-24,780.00
0035	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	9,000.00000	2,600.00000 L S	9,000.00	2,600.00	28.89%	-6,400.00
0040	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	30,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	4,000.00000	1,800.00000 L S	4,000.00	1,800.00	45.00%	-2,200.00
0050	630-00000 Flagging	150.000	29.00000	28.00000 HOUR	4,350.00	4,200.00	96.55%	-150.00
0055	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	24.000	100.00000	95.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,280.00	95.00%	-120.00
0060	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	4.000	225.00000	150.00000 DAY	900.00	600.00	66.67%	-300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/11/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Contract ID: C23118

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	10.000	900.00000	1,050.00000 DAY	9,000.00	10,500.00	116.67%	1,500.00
0070	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	8.000	50.00000	32.00000 HOUR	400.00	256.00	64.00%	-144.00
0075	630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	12.000	150.00000	27.00000 EACH	1,800.00	324.00	18.00%	-1,476.00
0080	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	50.00000	14.00000 EACH	1,000.00	280.00	28.00%	-720.00
0085	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	36.000	60.00000	19.00000 EACH	2,160.00	684.00	31.67%	-1,476.00
0090	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	3,000.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	12,000.00	4,400.00	36.67%	-7,600.00
0095	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	800.00000	325.00000 EACH	1,600.00	650.00	40.63%	-950.00
0100	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	60.000	40.00000	9.00000 EACH	2,400.00	540.00	22.50%	-1,860.00
0105	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	4.000	60.00000	27.00000 EACH	240.00	108.00	45.00%	-132.00
0110	630-80380 Traffic Cone	60.000	40.00000	4.20000 EACH	2,400.00	252.00	10.50%	-2,148.00
0115	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	10.000	500.00000	500.00000 DAY	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23118

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0120	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	10,000.00000	9,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	9,000.00	90.00%	-1,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$383,776.50	\$330,667.65	86.16%	-\$53,108.85
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$383,776.50</b>	<b>\$330,667.65</b>	<b>86.16%</b>	<b>-\$53,108.85</b>